Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 76 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Taylor, Frasier, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH CARFAX TO OBTAIN REVENUES FOR COPIES OF THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENTS MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORTS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to enter into an agreement with CARFAX, 5860 Trinity Parkway, Suite 600, Centerville, VA 20120 to obtain revenues of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) (or such other amount as deemed appropriate by the Warren County Sheriff) for each copy of a motor vehicle accident report that CARFAX purchases from the Sheriff and at no cost to the County, to commence January 1, 2014 and terminate upon written notice by the Warren County Sheriff's Office.